SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.5
(ID # 22514)
MEETING DATE:
FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Tuesday‘ February 27, 2024

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 215-2, Item 1063. Last assessed to: Helen V.
Myers, as Trustee, of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated April 13, 2010. District 3.
[$202,062-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Avalon Management, Agent for Sun City Civic Association for
payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale
associated with parcel 336120007

2. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for David Simison as
Successor Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated May 7, 2012 for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale associated
with parcel 336120007;

3. Deny the claim from Melissa Anne Crandell for payment of excess proceeds resulting
from the Tax Collector’'s public auction tax sale associated with parcel 336120007,

4. Deny the claim from Danise Allen for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector's public auction tax sale associated with parcel 336120007; and,

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Avalon Management,
Agent for Sun City Civic Association in the amount of $5,144.24 and to Global
Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for David Simison as Successor Trustee of the Helen V.
Myers Living Trust, dated May 7, 2012 in the amount of $196,918.73, no sooner than
ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior
Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

5 ,:/f‘ /!///

WIE!‘!.he;N Jennings, Treasurer-T axm(ci?_'—'fﬁm

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector
Absent: None Clerk of the Board
Date: February 27, 2024 By: b
XC: Tax Collector Deptity
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $202,062 $0 $202,062 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the July 21, 2020 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded September
11, 2020. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on September 23, 2020, to parties of
interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Avalon Management, Agent for Sun City Civic Association based on an
Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized August 17, 2023, a Notice
of Delinquent Assessment/Lien recorded June 30, 2020 as Instrument No. 2020-
0282648.

2. Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee for David Simison as Successor
Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated May 7, 2012 based on an
Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized December 22, 2020, a
Grant Deed recorded July 19, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-00335642, a copy of
Helen V. Myers Living Trust dated May 7, 2012, an Order Approving Petition to
Appoint Successor Trustee filed March 19, 2015, Certificates of Death for Helen
Vera Myers, Daniel C. Crandell and David Edward Crandell, and Certification of
Trustees Under Trust notarized December 16, 2020.

3. Claim from Melissa Anne Crandell based on an Assignment of Right to Collect
Excess Proceeds notarized October 28, 2020 and a Tax Deed to Purchaser of Tax-
Defaulted Property recorded September 11, 2020 as Instrument No. 2020-0427869.

4. Claim from Danise Allen based on copies of Certificates of Death for Finis C. Myers,
Daniel C. Crandell and Beverly Sue Crandell.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Avalon Management, Agent for Sun City Civic Association be
awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $5,144.24 and Global Discoveries, Ltd., Assignee
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

for David Simison as Successor Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated May 7, 2012
be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $196,918.73. The claims from Melissa Anne
Crandell and Danise Allen be denied since the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. establishes
the Successor Trustee as David Simison. Supporting documentation has been provided. The
Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to a lienholder and the Successor Trustee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Sun
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_Global
ATTACHMENT C. Claim Crandell
ATTACHMENT D. Claim_Allen

Cesar gerna , ggINC}PEL gG; ANAL$§| 2/16/2024

Aaron Gettis, Deputy Cou unsel 11/1/2023
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY. ,
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) RECEIVED

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector m APR 12 PH 3. Ll

::.21 5 2()2Ia|:: for Excess Proceeds— | | . ?’AV!,SER%’?(EPgPU?; v
-2 Item 1063 Parcel Identification Number: 336120007 . LOLLECTOR

Assessee. MYERS, HELEN V TRUSTEE

Situs: 27101 PINEHURST RD MENIFEE 92586

Date Sold: July 21, 2020

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: September 11, 2020

Final Date to Submit Claim: September 11, 2021

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 5.144.24 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the [X] lienholder(s),

D property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2020-0282648 : recorded on June 30, 2020. A copy of this document is attached hereto.
IWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Notice of Delinquent Assessment/Lien - Doc# 2020-0282648 Recorded June 30, 2020

ltemized accounting through the date of foreclosure (July 21, 2020)

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants wil
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this [ﬁi day of A‘f”‘ l , 2021 at San Diego, California

7 = County, State

Signature ofBIaimant Signature of Claimant

James R. McCormick, Jr, Trustee, Attorne_y and
Authorized Agent for Sun City Civic Association

Print Name Print Name
1901 Camino Vida Roble #100

Street Address Street Address
Carlsbad, CA 92008

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
844-433-5744

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds

August 10, 2023

Re: PIN 336120007
TC 215-2 Item 1063
Date of Sale: July 21, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

Notice is hereby given that I, Nancy Thompson, Board Secretary of Sun City Civic Association,
authorize its agent Avalon Management c/o Reyna Acosta to accept any excess proceeds on
behalf of the Association. Funds should be sent to 31608 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake,
CA 92587.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Executed this m‘&d/ay of August, 2023 at Sun City, California.

%M LL;‘//t %VW
Nancy Thor@son
Board Secretary for
Sun City Civic Association
26850 Sun City Blvd.,

Sun City, CA 92586
(951) 679-2311




AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completedinits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby make

chvno\ A costn Avalon Mamny agentto a ly for an%)colled the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number ‘33?& 120007 sold at public auction on viy 21,2020
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TO THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for colleétion purposes for my
convenience

| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 22 bl - and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appaointed to act on my

behalf.
%’Z Q/LM}\ Mat\cc( ’—[L_\om\ryx) 4\

(Signature ofﬂarﬁf of fnteregl)\/ (Name Printed) .
r 1190 Maedord Wy,
(Address) \
STATE OF CALIFORNIA . )ss L_)Lﬁ\f\ &4‘\1/] ’ éét, q25% %
COUNTY OF _[UAHA S 4e ) (City/State/zip) ~ *

A4 - 280- 5453

{Area Code/Telephone Number)

On P’(\Jf\u’\&- 1,622 . before me {NACTHA Gt RcKiry PUbYC. . personally
appeared_&d(\d'»i TNom Q50N . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose na"rne(s) is/aré subscribed o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thal by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californi i aragraph is true and correct

COMM, #2385737
o Notary Public - California
Riverside County =
My Comm. Ekpies Beed faedbthicial seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wartle Gorey L —
{Signature of Notary) L// Q

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest, pursuant to Seclion 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A
CLAIM ON HIS OWN, WITHOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT

=z
P
(o]

(Signature of Agent) (Name Printed)
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.
COUNTY OF )
(City/State/Zip)
On . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

"person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

MARTHA GONZALEZ )

Riverside County

z
Notary Public - California g
My Comm. Expires Dec. 8, 2025 |




RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND 2020-0282648

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SIS0 /EWen 0 B FaE: § 12208
Page 1 of 12
DELPHI L:AW _GROUP’ LLE_. Recorded in Official Records i
1901 Camino Vida Roble Suite 100 County of Riverside |
Carlsbad, California 92008 Aoy ity ClerkHasarder !
S VR
| 03,

APN: 336-120-007

NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ASSESSMENT/LIEN
. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of Sun City Civic Association ("Association"), pursuant
to the powers conferred upon it by that certain Declaration and amendments thereto, as defined in the California
Civil Code Section 4135 and California Civil Code Sections 5600 and 5650, levied assessments and other charges
~ on that certain property located at 27101 Pinehurst Road, Sun City, CA 92586, as Legally Described in Exhibit A,
the record owner of which is Helen V. Myers, as Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated April 13,
2010.

1. The Association claims a lien imposed on the Property by this notice in the amount of $4,858.69 (see
Exhibit B) currently due and owing as of April 30, 2020, PLUS ANY ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENTS AND
COSTS ACCRUED AND OWING AFTER THE DATE OF RECORDATION TO THE DATE OF
SATISFACTION HEREQF, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ASSOCIATION'S GOVERNING DOCUMENTS
AND CALIFORNIA LAW.

2. The name and address of the trustee authorized by the Association to enforce the lien by sale is DELPHI
LAW GROUP, LLP, 1901 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 100, Carlsbad, California 92008. Delphi Law Group, LLP is
acting in the function as a debt collector, any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

s ;
DATED: “f, Do | 1872F Sun City Civic Association

i

i e
James McCormick,\ﬁQfor Delphi Law Group, LLP, as Trustee,
Attorney, and Authorized Agent for Sun City Civic Association.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California )
County of San Diego )
, 1 !; 1 ‘/J i T
On q/ é ¢ ff 2{" A before me, ’q ,\/L”‘}'if’{‘ , a Notary Public,

personally appeared James McCormick, Jr., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

f ."'a K A
Signature \)é.fi‘ulg);,u}, j/ l/‘L (seal)

AL

A.MAYERS

Commission No, 2171082 =
4 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

omemission Expires November 7, 2020




EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY:

LOT 182 OF TRACT NO. 2403 AS BHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 44, PAGES 56 TO 9
INCLUSIVE OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF RIVERSIDE
COUNTY.



Property Owner(s):

EXHIBIT B

Creditor Association; Sun City Civic Association
Helen V. Myers, as Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated April 13, 2010

Property Address: 27101 Pinehurst Road , Sun City, CA 92586
APN: 336-120-007

02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/25/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
- 02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
03/10/2020
03/10/2020
03/10/2020
03/10/2020
03/17/2020
03/18/2020
03/19/2020
04/17/2020
04/29/2020
04/29/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020

BALANCE FORWARD - Annual Assessments (1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)

BALANCE FORWARD - Late Fees (1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)

BALANCE FORWARD - Interest Fees (1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)

BALANCE FORWARD - Costs Incurred by Prior Collection Efforts (1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)
BALANCE FORWARD - Fines/Violations {1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)

Transfer - Fines/Violations (1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)

Credit - Interest Fees (1/1/2014 to 2/29/2020)

Recalculated Annual Interest Charge 2014 (12% of outstanding assessment balance)
Recalculated Annual Interest Charge 2015 (12% of outstanding assessment balance)
Recalculated Annual Interest Charge 2016 (12% of outstanding assessment balance)
Recalculated Annual Interest Charge 2017 (12% of outstanding assessment balance)
Recalculated Annual Interest Charge 2018 (12% of outstanding assessment balance)
Recalculated Annual Interest Charge 2019 (12% of outstanding assessment halance)
Open File

Order Current Grant Deed/Check Senior Status

Review Grant Deed and Senior Status Report

Bankruptcy Search

Correspondence to Board

Intent to Lien Letter

Postage and Mailing (3/18/2020)

Prepare Correspondence

Purchase Senior Foreclosure Docuinents

Review Senior Foreclosure Documents

Bankruptcy Search

Interest Fee

Lien Prepared For Recording

Total Balance Due:

§2,331.44
$233.14
$3,393.73
$563.00
$16,800.00
(516,800.00)
($3,393.73)
$35.00
$72.00
$109.00
$150.00
$189.00
$233.00
$190.00
$20.00
$70.00
$35.00
$50.00
$125.00
$15.90
$26.00
$15.00
$26,00
$26.00
$44.21
$300.00
$4,858.69

$2,331.44
$2,564.58
$5,958.31
$6,521.31
$23,321.31
$6,521.31
$3,127.58
$3,162.58
$3,234.58
$3,343.58
$3,493.58
$3,682.58
$3,915.58
$4,105.58
$4,125.58
$4,195,58
$4,230.58
$4,280.58
$4,405.58
$4,421.48
$4,447.48
$4,462.48
$4,488.48
$4,514.48
$4,558.69
$4,858.69



Community Address:

Mailing Address:

Helen Myers Ttee

27101 Pinehurst Road
Sun City, CA 92586

c/o Daniel Crandell

Account History Report
Sun City Civic Association [l

XHIBIT B

(CONTINUED)

Date Settled:
Unit Type:

Last payment date:

SFH - Single Family Homes

gz:}ogi;'”ggugrztsggad Last payment amount; 0.00
' Current balance: 23,321.31

Trans Date Transaction Charges Payments Balance Date Billed Reference Comments
05/31/2019 Balance Forward 21,201.21 21,201.21 As of 8/31/2019  Prlor Management Balance
07/30/2019 Late interest 212.01 21,413.22 Late Interest Late Interest; 07/30/2019
08/16/2019 Lien Charge 75.00 21,488.22 Infent to Lien Processing Fee
08/20/2019 Lien Charge -75.00 21,413.22 Intent to Lien Reverse 08/16/2019 Llen Charg
08/30/2018 Late [nterest 212,01 21,625,23 Late Interest Late interest: 08/30/2019
08/30/2019 Late Interest 212.01 21,837.24 Late Interest Late Interest: 09/30/2018
10/30/2018  Late Interest 212.01 22,049,25 Late Interest Late Interest: 10/30/2019
11/30/2019 Late Interest 212.01 22,261.26 Late Interest Late interest: 11/30/2019
12/30/2019 Late Interest 212.01 22,473.27 Late Interest Late Interest: 12/30/2018
01/3072020 Late Interest 212.01 22,685.28 Late Interest Late Interest: 01/30/2020
02/01/2020 Association Fee 382.00 23,067.28 Annual Charges  Recurring Charges: 02/01/2020
02/16/2020 Late Fee 38.20 23,105.48 Late Fee Late Fee: 02/16/2020
02/28/2020 Late Interest 215.83 23,321.31 Late Interest Late Interest: 02/29/2020

Page 1 of 1
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PO Box 52982

(CONTINUED)

Sun City Civic Association .' § T
c/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc. W) I

Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982

Helen Myers Estate
clo Daniel Crandell
27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City CA. 92586

STATEMENT QF ACCOUNT

From 01/01/2012 to 12/31/201¢

Account No.
27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City

If you have questions about this Statement, you can conlact
us at (951) 244-0048 ext 193 or by emall at:
SunCity@AvalonWeb.com. You may also check your
account anline by clicking on the My Account tab at:

www, SunCilyCivic.com.

Date Description Chk Na. | Transaction Id Charge Credit Balance
01/01/2012 { Beginning balance
08/31/2012 |Beginning balance 214 74.75 74,75
11/01/2012 Sun City Quarterly Fee 1508 71,75 148,50
11/01/2012 Biliing Service Fee 2010 3.00 149,50
11/30/2012 Late Charga 5183 7.18 156.88
01/01/2013 Assessmentls - Year 2013 - Unit 0854 8481 287.00 44358
02/26/2013 Recelved by ch. 0000' . Thank you. 0000 214 74.75 366.83
02/26/2013 Received by ch. 0000! Thank you. 0000¢ 1508 7175 297.18
02/26/2013 Raceived by ch. 0000C Thank you. Qooo 2010 3,00 294,18
02/26/2013 Receivad by ch. 0000( Thank you. 00001 5183 7.18 287.00
02/26/2013 Recelved by ch. 0000( . Thank you, 0000 6481 287.00 0.00
01/01/2014 Assessments - Year 2014 - Unit 0854 16086 20344 293 44
01/31/2014 Inlerest at 12.00% per year 23759 3.10 296.54
01/31/2014 Rev. of Interest at 12.00% per year 23759 310 293,44
02/28/2014 Late Charge 25371 29.34 322,78
02/28/2014 Colleclion Cost 28372 12.00 334.78
02/28/2014 Interest al 12.00% per year 26334 2 81 337.58
03/31/2014 Colleclian Cost 27034 12,00 348.58
03/31/2014 Interest al 12.00% per year 27468 3.41 353.00
04/30/2014 Collection Cost 28012 12.00 365.00
05/31/2014 Coitection Cost 28556 12,00 377.00
05/31/12014 Interest at 12 00% per year 268749 172 380 72

-— Pleasa detach below and return with your payment —

Billed to:
Helen Myers Estate
c/o Daniel Crandell
27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City CA. 92586

Return to:

Sun City Civic Association

¢/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc.
PO Box 52982

Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982

IR

Balance Due: $6 ,297.95

Enter Check No.
Enter Check Amount:

Please make check payable to:
Sun City Civic Association

27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City

Account No.

Bﬂﬂﬁﬁummrwaﬂmgﬂt




Sun City Civic Association
c/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc,
PO Box 52882

EXHIBIT B

(CONTINUED)

Phoenlix, AZ. 85072-2982

STATEMENT QF ACCOUNT

From 61/01/2012 to 12/31/201¢

Account No.

27101 Pinehurst Rd

27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City CA. 92586

Returp to:

Sun Clty Civic Association

c/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc.
PO Box 52982

Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982

Enter Check No.
Enter Check Amount:

Sun City
08/3172014 [Collection Cost i 29767 12.00 392.72
08/31/2014 Interest at 12.00% per year 28918 4.03 386.75
09/30/2014 Inferest at 12.00% per year 30144 2.90 400.65
10/31/2014 Interest al 12.00% per year 30398 4.03 404.68
11/30/2014 Collection Cost aosse 12.00 416,68
11/30/2014 Inlerest at 12.00% per year 30741 3.91 420.59
12/31/2014 Interest at 12.00% par year 35746 4.34 42493
01/01/2015 Assessments - Year 2015 - Unil 0854 31732 311.00 735,93
02/28/2015 Llate Charge 34829 a0 767.03
02/28/2015 Collection Cost 36830 12.00 779,03
D2128/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 37108 B.74 78577
03/31/2015 Collection Cosl 37782 12.00 8777
03/31/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 38158 8.06 805.83
D4/30/2015 Coliection Cost 38638 12,00 B17.83
04/30/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 38854 7.81 825,64
05/31/2015 Callection Cost 38431 12.00 837.64
05/31/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 39552 B.3B 845.02
06/30/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 40065 8.40 854.42
07/3172015 Interest at 12.00% per year 40336 8.68 863.10
08/31/2015 Collection Cost 40621 12.00 B75.10
08/31/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 40767 869 BB3.79
09/30/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 41092 8.70 852.49
10/31/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 41362 899 901.48
11/30/201§ Collection Cost 41623 12.00 913.48
11/30/2015 Interest at 12.00% per year 41713 9.00 922.48
1213142015 Inlerest at 12,00% per year 41887 9.30 931.78
01/01/2016 Assessments - Year 2016 - Unit 0854 42910 311.00 1,242.78
01/22/2016 Vio #10008 Passenger vehicle 47158 100.00 1,342.78
01/31/2018 Interest at 12.00% per year 47888 12.11 1,355.49
01/31/2016 Rev. of Inlerest at 12 00% per year 47886 12.71 1,342,78
02/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 47184 200.00 1,542 78
02/29/2016 Late Charge 51820 31.10 1,573.88
-— Please detach below and return with your payment —
mee
27101 Pinehurst Rd
Billed to: Sun City
Helen Myers Estate
c/o Daniel Crandell Account No.
Balance Due: $6,297.95

Please make check payable to:
Sun City Civic Association

13




Sun City Civic Association FY'-I Il3 I- l; A s 4 N
iati
c/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc, ) I From 01/01/2012 to 12/31/201¢
PO Box 52982 (CONTINUED) Account Neu
Phoenlx, AZ. 85072-2982 27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City
e
02/28/2016 ICOllecﬁnn Cost 61821 12.00 1,585.88
02/29/2016 Interest at 12.00% per year 52156 11.90 1,597.78
03/01/2016 Vie #10009 Passenger vehicle 51278 300.00 1,897.78
03/31/2016 Collection Cost 53285 12.00 1,909.78
03/31/2018 interest at 12.00% per year 53657 13.33 1,823.11
04/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicie 54447 300,00 2,223,111
04/30/2016 Collection Cost 54217 12.00 223511
04/30/2016 interest at 12.00% per year 54565 12.91 2,248,02
05/01/2016 Vio #10008 Passenger vehicle 54471 300.00 2.548.02
05/31/2016 Collection Cost 54863 12.00 2,560.02
05/31/2016 Interest al 12.00% per year 55220 13.65 2,573,67
06/01/2016 Vio #10008 Passenger vehicle §5134 300.00 287367
06/30/2016 Interest at 12.00% per year 55825 13.50 2,887.17
07/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 56228 300.00 318717
07/27/2016 Vio #10881 Landscape 56272 100.00 31287.17
07/31/2018 Interest at 12.00% per year 56052 14.26 3,301.43
08/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 56258 300.00 3,601.43
08/01/2016 Vio #10881 Landscape §6277 200.00 3,801.43
08/31/2016 Callection Cosl- Unit 0854 58389 12.00 3,813.43
DB/31/2016 Interest at 12.00% per year 58507 14,28 3,827,689
09/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 56708 300.00 4,12769
09/01/2016 Vic #10881 Landscape 56713 300.00 4,427.69
09/30/2018 Inferest at 12.00% per year 56838 14.10 4,441.79
10/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 56808 100.00 474179
10/01/2016 Vio #10881 Landscape 58814 300.00 5041.79
10/31/2016 Interest at 12.00% per year 57212 14,57 5,056.386
11/01/2016 Vio #10008 Passenger vehicle 51162 300.00 5,356.36
11/01/2016 Vio #10881 Landscape 57169 300.00 5,656.38
11/30/2016 Collection Cost - Unit 0854 57407 12.00 5,668.36
11/30/2016 |Interest at 12,00% per year 57524 14,40 568276
12/01/2016 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 62633 300 00 588276
12/01/2016 Vio #10B81 Landscape 62839 300 00 6,282 76[
-~ Please detach below and return with your payment — —,
27101 Pinehurst Rd
Billed to; Sun City
Helen Myers Estate
c/o Daniel Crandell Account No
Balance Due: $6 ,297.95

27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City CA. 92586

Return to;

Sun City Civic Association
cfo The Avalon Management Group, Inc.

PO

Box 52982

Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982

Enter Check No.
Enter Check Amaount:

Please make check payable to:
Sun City Civic Association

P!easeiretum this part with vour payment




5 — ; “\f = STATE T OF ACC T
un City Civic Association l-\l{ll;' ' I;

c/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc. -l From 01/01/2012 to 12/31/.2ng
PO Box 52982 (CONTINUED)

Account No.
Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2982 27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City
[Hm.rzom Pnierest at 12.00% per year

P
J l 62526 ] 15_19l l 6,297 9?]
Printed on Wednesday, Seplember 12 2018 Balance Due: $6,297.95

- Please detach below and return wilh your payment —

. 27101 Pinehurst Rd
Billed to: Sun City
Helen Myers Estate
c¢/o Daniel Crandell
27101 Pinehurst Rd Balance Due: $6,297.95
Sun City CA. 92586 Enter Check No.

Enter Check Amount:

Account No.

Refurn fo: Please make check payable to:
Sun City Civic Association

Sun City Clvic Association

cfo The Avalon Management Group, Inc. | P o thi
PO Box 52982

Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982

wit, ment



TATEME A NT

Sun City Civic Association “\f —

R s W — Ih" IBI I B From 01/01/2017 to 08/30/201¢
PO Box 52982 - . _ Account No.

Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2982 (mlN“NUEm 27101 Pinehurst Rd

Sun City

It you have questions about this Statement, you can contact
us at (351) 244-0048 ext 103 or by email at:
Helen Myers Estate SunCity@AvalonWeb.com. You may also check your
clo Danlel Crandell account online by clicking on the My Account tab at;
R www.SunCityCivic.com,
27101 Pinehurst Rd !

Sun City CA. 92586

Date Description Chk No. Transaction Id Charge Credit Balance
01/01/2017 | Beginning balance 6.297.95
01/01/2017 |Assessmenls - Year 2017 - Unit 0854 58553 335,00 6,632.95
01/01/2017 Vie #10008 Passenger vehicle 62788 300,00 6,932.95
01/01/2017 Via #10881 Landscape 82762 300,00 7,232.85

L 02/01/2017 Vio #10008 Passenger vahicle 62810 300.00 7.532.95
02/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 82818 300,00 7,832.85
02/28/2017 Late Charge- Unil 0854 83797 33.50 7,866.45
02/28/2017 Collection Cost - Unit 0854 63798 12.00 7,878.45
02/28/2017 lInlerest at 12.00% per year 54033 61.06 7,939.51
03/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 64610 360,00 8,239.51
03/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 64616 300.00 8,539.51
03/31/2017 Coliection Cost - Unit 0854 84748 12.00 8,551.51
03/31/2017 Interest at 12.00% per year 65134 £8.82 8,620.33
04/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 65848 400.00 8,920.33
04/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 65857 300.00 9,220.33
04/30/2017 Collection Cost - Unit 0854 65628 12.00 9,232,323
04/30/2017 Inlerest at 12.00% per year 85916 67.21 9,299.54
05/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 65852 300.00 9,595 54
05/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 65862 100.00 9,898.54
05/31/2017 Collection Cost - Unit 0854 6g168 12.00 9,911.54
05/31/2017 Inleresi at 12 00% per year 88385 70.37 9,981 91
06/01/2617 Vio #10881 Landscape 56314 300 00 10,281 81

w1
-— Please delach below and relurn with your payment —
27101 Pinehurst Rd
Hllled to: Sun City
Helen Myers Estate
clo Daniel Crandelf Account No,
27101 Pinehurst Rd Balance Due: $20,497.71
SUnCHY LA, 92508 Enter Check No.

Enter Check Amount:

Returp to: Please make check payable to:
LSun City Civic Association

Sun City Civic Association

c/o The Avalon Management group, Inc, Bl sturn this part wit R
PO Box 52582

Phoenlx, AZ. 85072-2982 i |



Sun City Civic Association

¢/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

7, ENT OF
From 01/01/2017 to 08/30/201¢

N

PO Box 52982
Phoenix, AZ, 85072-2982

PO Box 52882 (CONTINUED) Account No
Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982 27101 Pinenwurst Rd
Sun City
06/01/2017 |V1'o #10008 Passenger vehicle 66323 300.00 10,581.91
06/30/2017 Interest at 12.00% per year 86912 69.00 10,650.91
07/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 65846 300.00 10,950.91
07/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 66852 300.00 11,250.91
07/31/2017 Interest al 12.00% per year 67206 71.92 11,322.83
08/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 67172 300.00 11,622.83
08/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 67176 300.00 11,822.83
08/31/2017 Collection Cost - Unit 0854 67437 12.00 11,934.83
08/31/2017 Interesi at 12,00% per year 87546 72.55 12,007.38
08/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 87351 300.00 12,307.38
09/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 67357 300.00 12,607.38
09/30/2017 Interest at 12.00% per year 87831 71.10 12,678.48
10/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 67742 300.00 12,978.48
10/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 67748 300.00 13,278.48
10/31/2017 Interest at 12.00% per year 88041 74.09 13,352.57
11/01/2017 Vio #10009 Passenger vahicle 68000 300.00 13,652.57
11/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 68008 300.00 13,952.57
11/30/2017 Collection Cost - Unit 0854 86230 12,00 13,964.57
11/30/2017 Inlerast at 12.00% per year 68333 72.60 14,037.17
12/01/2017 Vio #10008 Passenger vehicle 68184 300.00 14,337.17
12/01/2017 Vio #10881 Landscape 6190 300,00 14,637.17
12/31/2017 Interest at 12.00% per year 73408 75.95 14,713.12
01/01/2018 Assessments - Year 2018 - Unit 0854 69387 327.00 15,040,712
01/01/2018 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 73353 300.00 15,340.12
01/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 73382 300.00 15,640,12
02/01/2018 Vio #10009 Passenger vahicle 7367¢ 300.00 15,940.12
02/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 73684 300.00 16,240.12
02/28/2018 Late Charge- Unit 0854 74800 3270 16,272.82
02/28/2018 Collection Cosi - Unit 0854 74801 12 00 16,284.82
02/28/2018 Intersst al 12.00% per year 75068 7225 16,357.07
03/01/2018 Vio £10009 Passenger vehicle 76180 300 00 16,657 07
03/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 76185 300 00 16,857.07
-— Please detach telow and return with your payment —
! 27101 Pinehurst Rd
Billed to: Sun City
Helen Myers Estate
cfo Daniel Crandell Account No
27101 Pinehurst Rd Balance Due: $20,497.71
Sun City CA. 92586 Enter Check N,
Enter Check Amount;
Return to: Please make check payable to:
Sun City Civic Association
Sun City Civic Association
c/o The Avalon Management Group, Inc. P A this part i ot




v

Sun City Civic Association

clo The Avalon Management Group, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

(CONTINUED)

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

From 01/01/2017 to 08/30/201¢

PO Box 52982 Account No
Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982 27101 Pinenurst Rd
Sun City

03/31/2018 ]Colieclioﬂ Caost - Unit 0854 75791 12.00 16,969.07
03/31/2018 Interest at 12.00% per year 768281 81.22 17,050,29
04/01/2018 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 76205 300.00 17,350.29
04/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 76210 300.00 17,650.29
04/30/2018 Colleclion Cost - Unit 0854 76705 12.00 17,662,290
04/30/2018 Interest al 12.00% per year 76957 79.50 17,741.79
05/01/2018 Vio #1G009 Passenger vehicle 77149 300.00 18,041.78
05/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 77154 300.00 18,341.78
05/31/2018 Collection Cosl - Unil 0854 77391 12.00 18,353.79
05/31/2018 |nterest at 12.00% per year 77532 83,08 18,438.87
06/01/2018 Vio #10G009 Passenger vehlcle 77333 300.00 18,736.87,
06/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 77344 300.00 19,036.87
06/30/2018 Interest at 12.00% per year 78057 81.30 19,118.17
Q7/01/2018 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 78008 300.00 19,418 17
07/01/2018 Vie #10881 Landscape 78014 300.00 19,718 17
07/31/2018 Interest at 12.00% per year 78206 84.63 19,802 80
0B/01/2018 Vio #10009 Passenger vehicle 78244 300.00 20,102 80
08/01/2018 Vio #10881 Landscape 78249 300.00 20,402 80
08/20/2018 Colleclion Cost - Unit 0854 78506 12.00 20414 80
08/30/2018 Interest at 12.00% per year 78855 82.91 20,497 71
Printed on Thursday, August 30 2018 Balance Due: $20 ,497.71

- Please delach below and return with your paymenl —
: 27101 Pinehurst Rd
llied to; Sun City
Helen Myers Estate
c/o Daniel Crandell Account No
Balance Due: $20,497.71

27101 Pinehurst Rd
Sun City CA. 92586

Return to;

Sun City Civic Association

clo The Avalon Management Group, Inc.

PO Box 52982
Phoenix, AZ. 85072-2982

Enter Check No.
Enter Check Amount:

Please make check payable to:
Sun City Civic Assaciation

L R

Please retum this part with your payment



EXHIBIT B
(CONTINUED)

Resident Transaction Report

SUN CITY CIVIC ASSOC

01/01/2019 to: 05/08/2019

ASSOC: SU-CCA SUN CITY CIVIC ASSOC Management Co: FirstService Residential CA

SUNCITY, CA 92586 15241 Laguna Canyon Road

Irvine, CA 926181094 01 Resident

Type Date CC Description Check No Amount  Balance

0854 01 HELEN MYERS TTEE App# 730271 Beg Bal 20,497.71
27101 PINEHURST RD Chg 01/01/2019 35 ANNUAL ASSMNT 372.00 20,869.71
C/O DANIEL CRANDELL Chg 01/17/2019 LL LIEN LTR W/ TITLE 200,00 21,069.71
SUN CITY CA 92586 Cr 01/22/2019 LL CRDT LIEN LETTER -200.00 20,869.71
Chg 02/06/2019 it IT PAST DUE BALANCE 19.45 20,889.20
Cr 02/06/2019 IT INTEREST ADJ -3.72  20,885.48
Chg 02/11/2019 LL LIEN LTR W/ TITLE 200.00 21,085.48

Chg 02/11/2019 LL LIEN LTR W/TITLE 200.00 21,285.48

Chg 02/14/2019 2L ADD'L LETTER 15.00 21,300.48

Chg 02/14/2019 21 ADD'L LETTER 15.00 21,315.48

Chg 02/15/2019 Ir LATE FEE 37.20  21,352.68

Cr 02/21/2019 2L CRDT LIEN LETTER -15.00 21,337.68

Cr 02/21/2019 LL CROT LIEN LETTER -200.00 21,137.68

Chg 03/06/2019 It IT PAST DUE BALANCE 19.48 21,157.17

Chg 04/05/2019 it IT PAST DUE BALANCE 22,02 21,179.19

Chg 04/10/2019 LN LIEN 250,00 21,429.19

Cr 04/11/2019 LN CRDT LIEN -250.00 21,179.19

Chg 05/06/2019 it IT PAST DUE BALANCE 22.02 21,201.21

Res Balance 21,201.21




Updated Statement of Monies Owed

July 19, 2023

Re: PIN 336120007
TC 215-2 Item 1063
Date of Sale: July 21, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:
The total due to the Association through July 21, 2020 is $5144.24
I/We have included the original claim and breakdown.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

m3
Réyna Acé}sta, As Agent for
Sun City Civic Association
31608 Railroad Canyon Road

Canyon Lake, CA 92587
951-746-5183




CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189
D 3 B B R R e S S R P B AR

Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }

County of Ql’@fgfﬂé | ’
On gw? /Ej LQOQ& before me, MCC?[W ﬁ’NDﬁC//ﬁI L%Me] [/'DW ] f”‘b I

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Ofﬁcer

personally appeared MMJA A%%m

Name(s) of Signer{(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

MEGAN ANDREA LA BARRE paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - California
Riverside County -
Commission & 2298026 & WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Jui 21, 2023
Signatu re %/%ﬂ/
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Srgnature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document 0(

Title or Type of Document; UA‘Q M_O/ fsww OI/: MM/M O‘hﬁa/
Document Date: 7//‘:? /LQL‘ o? 3 Number of Pages: /
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) C}almed[\fl Signer(s)

Signer’'s Name: ATASTA Signer’s Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited O General

O Individual 0O Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact

O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
& Other: A4 {n T O Other:

Signeris Rep?ésenting: AESLL4G O Signer is Representing:

©2019 National Notary Association



www.globaldiscoveries.com

RECEIVE

GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

anay rorn (O g% (te mn
Tk 3 ) d 1 & R I G
Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx:209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com 1120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
CLAIM SUMMARY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR

Date: December 22, 2020

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessors Parcel Number: 336120007

Last Assessee: MYERS HELEN V

Sale Date: 7/16/2020

Item Number: 1063

Deadline: 9/11/2021

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

I Claimant(s):  Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Grant Deed granting interest to Helen V. Myers as Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated April
13, 2010, as Document Number: 2010-0335642, Recorded on July 19, 2010 in Riverside County, CA.
2. The Helen V. Myers Living Trust dated May 07, 2012 naming David E. Crandell and Daniel C. Crandell as
Co-Successor Trustees
a. Please refer to Section 1.5 Restatement of Prior Trust:
i. This instrument is a complete revision of the Trust created by me, pursuant to the Helen V.
Myers Trust, dated August 10, 2004, including all amendments made thereto(hereinafter the
“Original Trust”). All property, regardless of the nature or amount, transferred to, held
administered, or owned by the original trust shall be deemed to be the trust estate of this trust,
without the necessity of transferring any such properties. This trust shall also automatically
succeed to all of the liabilities of the original trust as if the trust created by this instrument
had incurred such liabilities.
Certified Death Certificate for Helen V. Myers
Certified Death Certificate for Daniel C. Crandall
Certified Death Certificate for David E. Crandall
Court order Approving Petition to Appoint Successor Trustee naming David W. Simison as the appointed
Successor Trustee of the Helen V. Myers Living Trust dated May 07, 2012.
Certification of Trustees Under Trust
Affidavit declaring identity signed by David Simison as Successor Trustee of The Helen V. Myers Living
Trust, Dated May 7, 2012.
9. Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by David Simison as Successor Trustee of The
Helen V. Myers Living Trust, dated April 13, 2010
10. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries
11. Photo ID for Assignor: David Simison
a. Please Note: The 27101 PINEHURST RD MENIFEE CA 92586-3290 address listed on Mr. Simison’s

California Driver’s License is one and the same property for the above referenced parcel.

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

¢  One warrant in the amount of $202,062.97 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made payable
to Global Discoveries Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, CA 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Managing Member, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail
to jed@gd-ltd.com.
The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and approval of th‘
)

attached claim(s).
Certified Tracking Number:7020-1810-0000-5997-6157 B.E.B.l

o0 =

|
GD Number: 39542-237623



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strangly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in Its entirety and

documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE
REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxatlon Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to Global Discoveries Ltd, my
right to apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and te which I am entitled from the sale of assessment number __ 336120007 Tax Sale
- sold at public auction on _7/16/2020. I understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund Is $ _202,921,00+/-, and
that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VAULABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
(assignment) TO ASSIGNEE. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of this

: /2.7¢ -2 pavid Simison as Successor T n ted May 7, 2012
(Slgnature arty of Interest/Assianor) (Date) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# —27101 Pinghurst Rd
(Address)
—Sun City, CA, 92586-3290
(City/State/ZIp)
—(951) 434-7609
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracy. or validity of that document.

State of )

County of )

On before me, _ , personally appeared
{Date) (here Insert name and titie of the officer)

» who proved to me on the basls of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the Instrument.

certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph Is true and correct.
ITNESS my hand and officlal seal.

(seal)

ignature of Notary Public

I} the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of the Californla Revenue

nd Taxatlon Code, all facts of which [ am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess
roc avallgje, :w HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
‘ "/ M i
) (Slgnature of Assignee) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# __ S _— —Global Discaveries Lid,
S T HC i 2e (ddress)
ScC HC e P.O. Box 1748
Arroclhe-d -17
(City/State/Zip)

Phone: _{209) 593-3913

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or uther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate Is
attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of _Mlm )
County of VA(}/’YQM/ ) MM’(}/
] y U before me, .S‘m{(- m vT( [ ’J Z’ % ‘C, personally appeared

) C > (here Insert name and title of the officer)
Dﬂv ZT Y| ML,CJIH , who proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

to
the persofi¢s] whose namé(ﬁ@aﬁe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me matgﬁ;ehe/mey executed the same lohis/her/thelr
authorized capacity(les); and t her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Cailfornla that the foregoing paragraph Is true and carrect.

On

(seal)

SONIA M. TELLE2 .
COMM. #2335526 z
Notary Public - Californla g
Riverside County
Expires Oct, 13

Signature of Notary Public
117-174 {3/85) (Ret-Perm




A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of _ STaAL SLO(US )
On ”" ‘Z'Z«/LD before me, Moy a Meund~ta; Mot vy ,Pulat'_.}( ;
Date Here Insert Name ‘and Title of the Officer
personally appeared C),D,cl / U eyvily
" Namb(s) of Signer(s)

i

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

MARIA MENDOZA WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public - California

: Stanislaus County s
/ Commission # 2212722 b
23> Wy Comm, Expires Sep 3, 2021 Signature
Signature of Pubii€)

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section s optional, compieting this information can deter alteration of the document or

fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended dacument.
Description of Attached Document /

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: " Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signerfs) /

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): G [J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

I Partner — [JLimited [ General O Partner — [ Limited [ General

[0 Individual LJ Attorney in F: 7 Individuat L1 Attomey in Fact

(1 Trustee [0 Guardian of Conservator O Trustee (1 Guardian or Conservator
O Other: ] Other:

Signer Is Repr&eenting:/ P Signer Is Representing:

NEERITERT

©2016 National Notary Association » www.NationalNotary.org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Htem #5007
























the estate and inheritance taxes, including interest and penalties arising on m’y_dea’th,
my last-illness and funeral expenses, attorneys' fees, and other costs incurred in

administering this Trust and the probate estate.
3.3 DISTRIBUTION OF TRUST ESTATE AT MY DEATH:

On my death, if and to the extent that:the | shall not have e_ﬁectively disposed of
all property of the Trust Estate through a valid and effective exercise of a power of
appointment, the Trustee shall divide the Trust Estate into shares, as set forth below,

for each of my beneficiaries:
Specific Gifts:

(1). My real property located at 27101 Pinehurst Road Sun City, California,
and all contents thereof, shall be distributed soleiy to DANIEL C. CRANDELL.

(2)  Any automobiles | own shall be distributed solely to DANIEL C.
CRANDELL.

(3) My residence, located at 35458 Woshka Lane, Wildomar, California
(hereafter “my home), and the contents therein (except as | may instruct in wntnjg) s!wall
be sold. The net proceeds of the sale and the tangible personal property contained in
the my home shall be distributed as follows: one-half to DANIEL C. CRA_NDELL, SO
tong as he survives me by thirty (30) days and one-half to DAVID E. CRANDELL, so
long as he survives me by thirty (30) days. If DANIEL C. CRANDELL does not survive
me by thirty (30) days, the his share of the residue shall be distributed entirely to DAVID
E. CRANDELL. If DAVID E. CRANDELL does not survive me by thirty (30) days, the
his share of the residue shall be distributed to DANIEL C. CRANDELL.

Distribution of Residue:

The Trustee shall distribute the residue to my residuary beneﬁciary as follows:
one-half to DANIEL C. CRANDELL, so long as he survives me by thirty (30) days and
one-haif to DAVID E. CRANDELL, so long as he survives me by thirty (30) days. If
DANIEL C. CRANDELL does not survive me by thirty (30) days, the his share of the
residue shall be distributed entirely to DAVID E. CRANDELL. If DAVID E. CRANDELL

does not survive me by thirty (30) days, the his share of the residue shall be distributed
to DANIEL C. CRANDELL.

In selecting estate property to be distributed in fulfillment of any r'tonspeciﬁ_c
devise set forth in this Trust Agreement, the Trustee may determine which property to
allocate to the shares to be distributed. Nevertheless, | request that the Trustee
distribute non-specifically devised estate property in accordance with any instructions

left by me for the Trustee.

Except as otherwise provided for in this Trust Agreement, | have intentionally
made no provision for any other person who might claim to be an heir-or a Beneficiary
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CERTIFICATION OF TRUSTEES UNDER TRUST
(California Probate Code Section 18100.5)

I, David Simison, being of legal age, declares under penalty of perjury:

1. Declarant(s) certify the existence of the following described Trust and state that he/she/they are all of the current trustees:

Name of Trust: The Helen V. Myers Living Tryst
Original Date of Trust: August 10, 2004

Trust Restated: April 13. 2010

Trust Restated: May 7, 2012

Trustor(s)/Settlor(s): Helen V. Myers

Original Trustee(s): Helen V. Myers

Successor Trustee(s): David Simison

Trust Identification, Social Security or Employer Identificatior

2. Declarant(s) state that the Trust is in full force and effect and has not been revoked, terminated or otherwise amended in any
manner which would cause the representations in this Certification to be incorrect. The name(s) of all persons who have any
power to revoke the trust are: Helen V. Myers.

3.  Declarant(s) state the following named trustee(s) is/are full empowered to act for said Trust and is/are properly exercising
his/her/their authority under said Trust per Article 1: Facts and Declarations, Section 1.5 of The Helen V. Myers Living Trust
dated May (7, 2012 in negotiating for, contract for and executing the document(s) attached hereto, and that no trustee(s) other
than the following named trustees are necessary under the Trust to sign said document(s):

Trustees authorized to sign: David Simison
Nature of document: Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds
Date of document: [D-16-2O

4. Declarant(s) state that to the best of their knowledge, there are no claims, challenges of any kind or cause of action alleged,
contesting or questioning the validity of the Trust or the trustee’s authority to act for the Trust.

5. This Declaration is prepared and executed pursuant to California Probate Coode Section 18100.5.

d under Znalty of perjury, this @ day of _/DK;. , 2020

S - -

Signature (g

David Simison, Successor Trustee
27101 Pinehurst Rd

Sun City, CA 92586-3290

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or vali of that document.

State of __ (AL TV PIC )
County of & 74 YSM(L

) .
On Q-H (//,7—02’0 before me, Dﬁ_ \/[A g [I son , personally appeared
" (Date) (here insen}eﬁe and title of the officer)
_, who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose &(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the flerson(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUI? er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

é./

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

_ (seal)
Signature of Notary Public / C,l}‘/ : Lw




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

gﬁ:ﬁt;focf;al%ﬁiz rs ff&' )

On }27(/6//2&20 before me, SMM( m /’IZ({JL/ )W’l?i Y\'/M(L

(insert name and title of the officer) '

personally appeared rD/’ v V( g / '7\{ SN
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(qﬁsYare'
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thatfe: hefthey executed the same in
isfherftheir authorized capacity(ies); and that by@her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the
rson(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

* SONIA M. TELLEZ
GgMM. #2335526 =
 Notary Pub!ér. bcalilf;mla 8
) iverside Coun -
Riversi .

WITNESS my hand and official seal. '

Signatur@ W@Z_/ (Seal)




AFFIDAVIT

1, David Simison as Successor Trustee of The Helen

V. Myers Living Trust, dated May 7, 2012, do
hereby declare:

1. Iam over the age of 18 and a resident of Sun City, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of

my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could,
and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. Helen V. Myers Living Trust dated May 07, 2012 is one and the same as The Helen V Myers

Living Trust dated April 13, 2010 listed on the Grant Deed as Document Number: 2010-
0335642, recorded on July 19, 2010 in Riverside County, CA.

3. L, David Simison am the Successor Trustee of the Helen V Myers Living Trust, dated May 7,
2012.

I, David Simison am one and the same person as David Wayne Simison.

5. I assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for

Riverside County Assessors
Parcel Number __336120007.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the fi regoing is true and correct. Executed this /% day of
Oz, 2020 .in Aomere ﬁ 7
X

o .
7
- T

David Simison as Successor Trustee of The Helen V. Myers
Living Trust, dated May 7, 2012

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the s
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Miﬁh’ NA
County of ZI LIQ VSLI. .:(_Q

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

lp_dayor_Drptambarr 020,y
< -1 Date Month Year
TELLEZ ) > L
ugonm'izsasszq z MIA QIMLQ{T\
20 Notary Public - California 3 Name of Signer
Riverside Cgt;\ln{ 2024

—

ires

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.

sy Y Y) 5

Signature of Notary Public {'
(Place Notary Seal Above)

GD Number: 39542-237623
















CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 2152 item 1083 Parcel identification Number. 336120007
Assessee: MYERS, HELEN V TRUSTEE

Situs: 27101 PINEHURST RD MENIFEE 52586

Date Sold: July 21, 2020

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: September 11, 2020

Final Date to Submit Claim: September 11, 2021

/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ %30 [P~ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the [ lienholder(s),

roperty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 020 - 042 Fl9: recorded on AL aua-0___ . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assigfment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the ciaim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true anc correct

Executed this \@C day of \B ,20__ at N.,Q-U) @b‘r'\( bQCLd’), L&
County, State
yAY%.

Signature of Claimant Signature of Clgimant

-@E&Mﬂﬂmﬂﬁiﬂl_ Welissa dace (ramens
Print Narke Print Name -

4695 W/hck iy ok ool 4695 Moc ebnor Gork Solke. Bl1o0

Street Address Street Address
Newfk Prrochycar 4Zotd New Gt Beoeh , (A 420
City, State, Zip . City, State, Zip
(444) 218 - 0405 A1) %48, -0405
Phone Number Phone Number

5C0O 8-21 (1-89)
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JON CHEISTERSEN D MAIL TO: 2020-0 497869

TREASURER ~ TAX COLLECTOR

4080 LEMON ST., 4% FL. MAIL STOP 1110 09/11/2020 ©B:49 AN Fee: $ 17.00
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501 Page 1 of 2
in Official Records
ALABBAS| RUMZI M 533223:‘%5‘3:\:”;%3
3121 CALLE LA PAZ Peter _g"a ty Clerk-Recorder
RIVERSIDE, CA 92503 nssess-o'r' O%Yunmw rmn’:fl‘ ” 690
g e
R A Exam: T

Page | DA |PCOR|MISC | Long | RFD [1stPg| AdtiPg | Cert | CC |

SIZE [NCOR| SMF |[NCHG| T: 99 (p | NOSMFSRD

F il
026-020 MENIFEE [ Joi Christensdn. Tax tor
Doc. Trans. Tax — computed on full value of property conveyed $ 254.10 "' U~ %
] Fod

Signature of Declarant

TAX DEED TO PURCHASER OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

On which the legally levied taxes were a lien for Fiscal Year 2013-2014
And for nonpayment were duly declared to be in default 2014-336120007
Default Number

This deed, between the Tax Collector of RIVERSIDE County ("SELLER") and RUMZ| M ALABBAS), A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND
SEPARATE PROP ("PURCHASER”) conveys to the PURCHASER free of all encumbrances of any kind existing before the sale, except those
referred fo in §3712 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, to the real property described herein which the SELLER sold to the PURCHASER at a
public auction held on July 21, 2020 pursuant to a statutory power of sale in accordance with the provisions of Division 1, Part6, Chapter 7,
Revenue and Taxation Code, for the sum of $230,600,00.

NO TAXING AGENCY objected to the sale.

In accordance with law, the SELLER, hereby grants to the PURCHASER that real property situated in said county, State of California, last
assessed to MYERS HELEN V TRUSTEE, described as follows:

Assessor's Parcel Number 33612000?

(SEE PAGE 2 ENTITLED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies
only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document. :

State of California Executed on
County of Riverside July 21, 2020 By

Jon Christensen, Tax Collector

On September 1, 2020, before me, Peter Aldana, Assessor-County Clerk-Recarder, personally appeared Jon Christensen, Treasurer and Tax Collector
for Riverside County, who proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Instrument

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacily, and that by his signature on the Instrument the person, or the

entity upon behalf of which the persen acted, executed the Instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Callfornia that the foregolng paragraph is true and correct.

Seal

§§3708 & 3804 R&T Code



DOC #2020-0427869 Page 2 of 2

e

P

Page 2 336120007

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 182 OF TRACT NO. 2403 AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 44, PAGES 5 TO 8 INCLUSIVE OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY.

§§3708 & 3804 R&T Code
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
{SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 215-2 Item 1063 Parcel Identification Number: 336120007
Assessee: MYERS, HELEN V TRUSTEE

Situs: 27101 PINEHURST RD MENIFEE 92586

Date Sold: July 21, 2020

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: September 11, 2020

Final Date to Submit Claim: September 11, 2021

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
3 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the ] lienholder(s),

] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 26‘31:33/ of fﬁizﬁ ,202_-1 at &)ﬁj}\kfﬁ QQO"T{";&). @(‘%Oﬁ

Z County,\‘state

Signat@imant Signature of Claimant
TIweaze Aued

Print Name Print Name
1020 Kety MouorttoinTr.

Street Address ¥ Street Address
EYTSN ;S Qb.es‘ OR. %24

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(S 790 - DACO

Ptrone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA
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